Oakland Community College
Foreign Born Students

Fall 1993
Country Students Percent
A¥RICA 3 0.2
ALGERIA 1 0.1
AMER SAMOA i 0.1
ARGENTINA i3 0.8
AUSTRALIA 4 0.3
AUSTRIA 4 0.3
AZERBAIJAN 1 0.1
BANGLADESH 6 0.4
BARBADOS 1 0.1
BELGIUM 7 0.5
BELIZE 1 0.1
BELORUSSIA 1 0.1
BERMUDA 3 0.2
BOSNIA 1 0.1
BRAZIL 6 0.4
BULGARIA 1 0.1
CAMBODIA 4 0.3
CANADA 47 3.0
CHILE 4 0.3
CHINA 26 1.7
COLOMBIA 6 0.4
CuBa 1 0.1
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 4 6.3
DENMARK 2 0.1
DOMINICAN REP 1 0.1
B AFRICA 1 0.1
EGYPT 11 0.7
EL SALVADOR 1 0.1
ETHIOPIA 7 0.5
EUROPE 1 0.1
FINLAND 2 0.1
FRANCE i2 0.8
GERMANY 95 6.2
GHANA 3 0.2
GREECE 20 1.3
GRT BRITAIN 75 4.9
GUAM 1 0.1
GUATEMALA 3 0.2
GUYANA 1 0.1
HONG KONG 16 1.0
HUNGARY 3 0.2
INDIA 142 9.2
IRAN 29 1.9

IRAQ 198 12.8



IRELAND
ISRAEL
ITALY
JAMAICA
JAPAN
JORDAN
KENYA
KOREA
KUWAIT

LAOS

LATVIA
LEBANON
LIBERIA
LIBYA
MALAYSIA
MALTA
MEXICO
MONTENEGRO
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW GUINEA
NEW ZEALAND
NICARAGUA
NIGERIA
NORWAY
PAKISTAN
PANAMA
PARAQUAY
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
PUERTO RICO
ROMANIA
RUSSIA

S AFRICA

S AMERICA
SAUDI ARARIA
SIERRA LEONE
SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
SYRIA
TATWAN
THAILAND
TRINIDAD
TURKEY
UGANDA
UKRAINE
USSR
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UZBEKISTAN 1 0.1
VENEZUELA 1 0.1
VIETNAM 42 2.7
W AFRICA 2 0.1
WEST INDIES 2 0.1
YUGOSLAVIA 23 1.5
ZIMBABWE 2 0.1
OTHER 6 0.4
1,542

Source: OCC, Office of Imstitutional Planning & Analysis (Fall 1993 One Tenth Day)



DISTRIBUTION OF FOREIGN BORN STUDENTS
(Fall 1993)

Cumulative Cumulative

CITY Fregquency Percent Frequency Percent
AFRICA 3 0.2 7 0.5
ALGERIA 1 0.1 8 0.5
AMER SAMOA 1 0.1 9 0.6
ARGENTINA 13 0.8 21 1.4
AUSTRALIA 4 0.2 24 1.6
AUSTRIA 4 0.3 28 1.8
AZERBAIJAN 1 0.1 36 2.3
THAILAND 1 0.1 37 2.4
BANGLADESH 6 0.4 43 2.8
BARBADOS 1 0.1 44 2.8
BELGIUM 7 0.4 50 3.2
BELIZE 1 0.1 52 3.4
BELORUSSIA 1 0.1 53 3.4
BERMUDA 3 0.2 56 3.6
BOSNIA 1 0.1 57 3.7
BRAZIL 6 0.3 62 4.0
BULGARIA 1 0.1 66 4.3
CAMBODIA 4 0.2 70 4.5
CANADA 47 1.4 92 6.0
CHILE 4 0.3 97 6.3
CHINA 26 1.6 122 7.9
COLOMBIA 6 0.4 129 8.3
CUBA 1 0.1 132 8.5
CZECHOSLOVAKIA 4 0.2 137 8.9
DANT 1 0.1 138 8.9
DENMARK 2 0.1 140 9.1
DOMINICAN REP 1 0.1 141 9.1
B AFRICA 1 0.1 142 9.2
EGYPT 11 0.6 152 9.8
EL SALVADOR 1 0.1 153 9.9
ETHIOPIA 7 0.5 219 14.2
EUROPE 1 0.1 220 14.2
FINLAND 2 0.1 223 14.4
FRANCE 12 0.7 234 15.1
FT CLAYTON 1 0.1 235 15.2
GERMANY 95 4.8 310 20.1
GHANA 3 0.2 313 20.3
GREECE 20 1.2 333 21.6



GRT BRITAIN 75 0.1 334 21.6
GUAM 1 0.1 335 21.7
GUATEMALA 3 0.2 338 21.9
GUYANA 1 0.1 339 21.9
HONG KONG 16 1.0 356 23.0
HUNGARY 3 0.2 360 23.3
INDIA 142 8.9 498 32.2
IRAN 29 1.9 527 34.1
IRAQ 198 12.4 718 46.5
IRELAND 3 0.2 721 46.7
ISRAEL 22 1.2 741 48.0
ITALY 15 1.0 756 48.9
JAMATCA 18 1.2 775 50.2
JAPAN 48 3.0 821 53.1
JORDAN 18 1.2 842 54.5
KENYA 2 0.1 844 54.6
KMELNITSKY 1 0.1 847 54.8
KOREA 33 2.1 879 56.9
KUWAIT 10 0.6 890 57.6
LAOS 15 0.8 905 58.6
LATVIA 4 0.2 909 58.8
LERANON 39 2.5 949 61.4
LIBERIA 4 0.3 953 61.7
LIBYA 2 0.1 955 61.8
MALAYSTIA 3 0.2 962 62.3
MALTA 1 0.1 963 62.3
MEXICO 13 0.4 970 62.8
MONTENEGRO 1 0.1 978 63.3
NEPAL 2 0.1 983 63.6
NETHERLANDS 5 0.3 987 63.9
NEW GUINEA 1 0.1 989 64.0
NEW ZEALAND 1 0.1 991 64.1
NICARAGUA 1 0.1 992 64.2
NIGERIA 5 0.3 996 64.5
NORWAY 2 0.1 998 64.6
PAKISTAN 21 1.4 1025 66.3
PANAMA 2 0.1 1027 66.5
PARAQUAY 1 0.1 1028 66.5
PERU 10 0.6 1040 67.3
PHILIPPINES 85 5.1 1120 72.5
PIETA 1 0.1 1125 72.8
POLAND 31 2.0 1156 74.8
PUERTO RICO 12 0.6 1167 75.5
ROMANIA 40 2.5 1208 78.2
RUSSIA 39 2.5 1247 80.7



